10

DOC # 0639411 03/18/2005 09:37 AM Deputy: KLJ OFFICIAL RECORD

Requested By: LEGAL PRODUCTION SERVICE INC

> Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: BK-0305 PG-8185 RPTT:

16.00



RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Legal Production Service 1965 Yosemite Avenue, Suite 118 Simi Valley, CA 93063

ABOVE SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER

## **AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF TRUSTEE**

APN: 42-010-20

<u>VICKI LEE BARKAN</u>, of legal age, being duly sworn, deposed and says that <u>SHIRLEY BARKAN</u>, the decedent mentioned in the attached Certificate of Death, is the same person as <u>SHIRLEY BARKAN</u>, named as a Trustee in that certain <u>Trust Transfer Deed</u> dated <u>January 25, 1995</u>, executed to <u>SHIRLEY BARKAN and VICKI LEE BARKAN</u>, <u>TRUSTEES</u>, recorded as Document No. <u>355670</u>, of Official Records of <u>Douglas</u> County, Nevada, covering the following described real property in the County of <u>Douglas</u>, State of Nevada:

For complete legal description refer to EXHIBIT "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Dated 2/18 ,2005

Vicki Lee Barkan

State of California

ISS.

County of Ventura

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 18 day of Feburary, 2005.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL

THERON MURPHY (Seal)



PARCEL ONE:

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

(a) An undivided 1/20th interest, as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 33 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth-Amended Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612 as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981 as Document No. 62661, all of Official Records Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom units 121 to 140 as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan recorded August-20,-1982, as Document No. 70305 of Official Records.

(b) Unit No. 125 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan.

PARCEL TWO:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state; for all-those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173, Page 229 of Official Records and in the modifications thereof recorded September 28, 1973 as Document No. 69063 in Book 973, Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976 as Document No. 1472 in Book 776, Page 87 of Official Records.

PARCEL THREE:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40 and 41 as shown on said Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth Amended Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

PARCEL FOUR:

(a) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981 as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112 recorded June 17; 1976): in Section 30, Township: 13 North, Range 19 East, M.D.M.C. (b) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the 5th amended map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded October 29, 1981 as Document No. 61612 and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981 as Document No. 62661, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada

"PARCEL FIVE: -

The exclusive right to use said UNIT and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel One and Parcels Two. Three and Four above during ONE "use week" within the summer "use season", as said quoted terms are defined in the Declaration of Restrictions, recorded September 17. 1982, as Document No. 71000 of Said Official Records. The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit Thought project. during said use week within said season.

APN

42-010-20



## CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

## **COUNTY OF VENTURA**

VENTURA, CALIFORNIA

	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH  STATE PILE NUMBER  USE BLICK MY, ONLY 710 DUNDING, WHITE DUTS ON AUTERATIONS  STATE PILE NUMBER  USE BLICK MY, ONLY 710 DUNDING, WHITE DUTS ON AUTERATIONS  19-11 (19-21-16)				3200456004076		
	STATE FILE NUMBER	ES, WHITEOUTS ON ALTERIATIONS N 1804)	ST (Fernity)	OCAL REGISTRATION I	NUMBER		
AL DATA	1. NAME OF DECEMENT FIRST (QIVen)	2. MIDOLE	3.0	BARKAI	4	\ \	
	SHIRLEY  AKA, ALSO KNOWN AS — Include full AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)		4 DATE OF BIRTH INDIVIDUAL S. AGE YOU. FUNDER ONE YEAR FUNDER M HOURS 8, 9E)				
			01/24/1920	84 Worth	e Days Hou	Minutes F	
3	9. BIRTH STATE/FOREION COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECURITY N	UMBER 11. EVER IN U.S. ARMED			OF DEATH mm/dd/co	yy 8. HOUR (24 Hours)	
DECEDIENT'S PERSONAL DATA	ILLINOIS 01	77 YES X NO	DIVO	RCED 11	/28/2004	2023	
	15. EDUCATION - Higher LeverDayne 14/15. WAS DECEDENT HISPANICALATINO(A/SPANISHT) (Fyre, we enturbed on lack.) 18. DECEDENT'S PLACE Up to 3 recent may be listed (see workshoot on back)						
	HS GRADUATE VES X NO WHITE						
	17. USUAL DCCUPATION — Type of work for most of the DO HOT USE RETIRED 18. KIND OF BUSINESS OR MOUSTRY ( e.g., grockly store, road construction, employment agency, se					19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION	
	ESCROW OFFICER REAL ESTATE 30						
USUAL	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Shreat and number or toostor)						
	2294 NORTH BIGELOW AVENUE						
		UNTY/PROVINCE	23. 21P CODE	7%	25. STATE/FOREIGN C	76.	
	SIMI VALLEY	VENTURA	93065	17	CALIFO		
EAST.	BRUCE BARKAN - SON 1652 CALLE ZOCALO TROUSAND OAKS, CA 91360						
	28. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE PRST	29. MEDOLE	30.LAST (Ma	70. 11.	D CARD, C	1 71300	
SPOUSE AND PARENT INFORMATION	4	/ _/		. \ 1			
	St. NAME OF FATHER FIRST	32 MICOLE	\$5. LAST			34. BERTH STATE	
	PETER	_ \\.		STEIN		RUSSTA	
	SS. NAME OF MOTHER FRAST	36. MIDOLE	37. LAST (No	cteri)	,	88. BIRTH STATE	
	TILLIE	\\. <del>-</del>	N	GUSS		RUSSIA	
¥.	30. DISPOBITION DATE remissiony: 44. PLACE OF PINAL DISPOSITION						
54		I MEMORIAL PARK		LAWN DR. LOS	ANGELES,		
RINERAL DIRECTOR/ LOCAL RECISTRAR	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S)	42, SIGNATURE OF EM	L TELEF			43. LICENSE HUMBER	
	BURIAL	46. LICENSE NUMBER	NOT EMBALME 46 SIGNATURE OF LOCAL R	and the second s	***************************************	47. DATE mm/kk/ozyy	
	44. NAMÉ OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT MOUNT SINAI MORTUARY	FD-1010	A also See	Lover wo	13	11/30/2004	
	101, PLACE OF DEATH	1 1010	102. IF HOSPITAL SPE		i Fithan Hospital, Spi		
PLACE OF DEATH	RESIDENCE		∏⊮ ∏EAV		<del></del>	Decedent's Officer	
	TOL COUNTY 166, FACILITY ADDRESS OR LOCATION WHERE FOUND (Screet and number of bonding) 166, CTTY						
	VENTURA . 2294 NORTH BIGELOW AVENUE SIMI VALLEY						
CAUSE OF DEATH	107. CAUSE OF DEATH : Enter the phale of words d	neanne, injuries, or complications — that all real, or ventricular fibrilistion velificul stratel	wolfy caused death. DO NOT state	r terminal overale such PATE	Time Internal Between Oncet and Death	IOS. DEATH REPORTED TO CORONERY	
	MANEDIATE CAUSE (O		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		YEARS	X YES NO	
	(Final disease or LUNG CANCER condition resulting		<u> </u>			2431-04	
	Sequentially, Est	/			(m)	X YES NO	
	conditions, it any, leading to detune (C)	······································	- <del></del>	<del></del>	J	110, AUTOPSY PERFORMED?	
	UNDERLYING		1.	br	.   "	YES X NO	
	CAUSE (disease or injury that third the events (0)	<del></del>	<del>-1</del>	<del>* ` </del>	(OT)	111. USED IN DETERMINING CAUGET	
	resulting in death) LAST	* >	1 1	•		YES NO	
	112. OTHER SIGNAFICIANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT PERULTING IN THE UNDERLYMB CAUSE GIVEN IN 107						
	HYPERIENSION, CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE POLMONARY DISEASE						
	113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM		nd date.)		113A, #F	FEMALE, PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR?	
	RIGHT UPPER LUNG RESECTION	07/17/1998			Lie. LICENSE NUMBE	AE3 X NO THE	
PHYSICIANS	114, I CERTIFY THAT TO THE REST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH OCCUPRIED AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.	Tanne H.	negann	am M.A.	G53724	117.DATE mm/Md/xxyy 11/29/2004	
	- Descript Assented State Descript Hart State Ally 6	TIE TYPE ATTENDING I HYSICIANS NA			33374	A-115 page 5 100	
	11/30/1998 08/23/2004 JOANNE MOGANNAM M.D. 4950 SUNSET BL.L.A.CA. 90027						
	11/3U/1990 1 OO/23/2UU4 WARE AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED. 120. INJURED AT WORK? 121. INJURY DATE min/dology 122. HOUR CA House						
CORONER'S USE ONLY	MANNER OF DEATH Netwal Accident Homisside	Suidide Pending Investigation		S NO UNK		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	123. PLACE OF NAURY (e.g., home, construction site, wooded area, etc.						
	124 DESCRIBE HOW BAURTY COCCURRED (Everis which resulted in Injury)						
	126 LOCATION OF NULRY (Street and number, or fromtion, and city, and ZIP)						
Š							
	126, SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	127. DATE	men/dH/coyy 128. TYP€ I	IAME, TITLE OF CORONER / 0	EPUTY CORONER		
	and the case						
	. B C D	E		-	FAX AUTH.	CENSUS TRACT	
					62364		

**CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS** 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF VENTURA

DATE ISSUED

12/03/2004

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the Vital Records Section, Ventura County Public Health Department, if it bears the date of issue in red ink.

Robert Ele Soom - eno. HEALTH OFFICER VENTURA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar.

